## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-135**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AMEND THE MANAGEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN VISIT ELK GROVE AND THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, the goals of the City Council of the City of Elk Grove include the support of Elk Grove's hoteliers and the development of Elk Grove as a visitation and hospitality destination; and

WHEREAS, given the importance of the City's Tourism Marketing District and the programs and activities of Visit Elk Grove in achieving the City Council's visitation and hospitality goals, the City of Elk Grove desires, and Visit Elk Grove desires, that City staff continue to provide temporary management services of Visit Elk Grove's day-to-day programs and activities to be billed on an hourly basis to take effect and be applied retroactively to April 1, 2020.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Second Amendment to the Management Services Contract with Visit Elk Grove in substantially the form presented.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of June 2020

STEVE LY, MAYOR of the **CITY OF ELK GROVE** 

ATTEST:

JASON LINDGREN. ERK CITY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

P. HOBBS,

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2020-135

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)SSCITY OF ELK GROVE))

*I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 24, 2020 by the following vote:* 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly

Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen

- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Nguyen

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California